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Mr. Patrick Siglin, Exploration Manager, North America 
Comexico LLC 
242 Linden St. 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

RE: Public Comments, Application for Exploration Permit, Tererro Exploration 
Project, Permit No. SF040ER 

Dear Mr. Siglin, 

The Mining and Minerals Division ("MMD") continues to review the Exploration Permit 
Application submitted on June 4, 2019. MMD has requested comments on the Application 
from county, state and federal agencies ("Agencies"), however, MMD has not yet received the 
final biological and hydrogeological reports from Comexico to supplement the Application. 
MMD has requested comments from the New Mexico Department of Cultural Affairs who 
will be reviewing the final cultural report. Please submit final versions of the biological and 
hydrogeological reports to MMD as soon they are available so that MMD and the Agencies 
may continue the Application review. 

For your information, enclosed is a list of individuals and organizations who have, as of 
today, submitted comments to MMD. MMD is maintaining and updating this list and will 
notify these parties and others when a date has been determined for the public hearing that 
will be conducted on the Application. The list and the e-mail comments from these parties are 
on an enclosed USB flash drive. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 505-476-3432 or david.ohori@state.nm.us. 

Sincerely, 

David Ohori , Permit Lead, MMD 
Mining Act Reclamation Program ("MARP") 
Mining and Minerals Division 

Enclosure 

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager 
Mine File (SF040ER) 



9/18/2019 Public Comments Received 
Tererro Exploration Project

SF040ER
PREFIX FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE COMPANY ADDRESS CITY, ST & ZIP PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Mr. Logan Glasenapp Attorney at Law New Mexico Wilderness Alliance P.O. Box 25464 Albuquerque, NM 87125 505.843.8696 logan@nmwild.org
Mr. Paul Robinson Research Director Southwest Research and Information Ctr. P.O. Box 4524 Albuquerque, NM 87196 505.262.1862 sricpaul@earthlink.net
Ms. Pamela Marshall P.O. Box 374 Pecos, NM 87552 505.426.7619 pcanyonrivers@gmail.com
Mr. Peter Olson P.O. Box 303 Pecos, NM 87552 plojhu@gmail.com
Mr. David Hernandez P.O. Box 140 Pecos, NM 87552 505.501.9388 hernandezdrh@gmail.com
Ms. Melodie Rice 505.954.8525 melodie.rice@state.nm.us
Ms. Claudia Floyd claudiajfloyd@gmail.com
Ms. Melissa Houser missa.houser@gmail.com
Mr. Jerry O'Shea jerryoshea@gmail.com
Ms. Jane Carson janecarson@pawsnm.org
Ms. Robin Reindle 287 Dalton Canyon Rd. Pecos, NM 87552 rreindle@yahoo.com
Ms. Lisa Styles Cleveland, NM 87715 bramasole@aol.com
Ms. Cecilia Kayano horsenewmexico@gmail.com
Ms. Judy Allison jallison@cybermesa.com
Ms. Meredith Taylor Montezuma, NM metaylor@wyoming.com
Mr. Bill Donahue bill.donahue@gmail.com
Mr. David Soules davidsoules@comcast.net
Ms. Kay Harvey P.O. Box 2148 Santa Fe, NM 87504 kayh777@icloud.com
Ms. Beverly McFarland beverlymcfarland@gmail.com
Ms. Jo Ann Sullivan joannsullivan8@gmail.com
Ms. Lynn Ewing lynn@lawforpersonalinjury.com
Ms. Elena Mitchel 630 Isleta Blvd. SW Albuquerque, NM 87105 elenamitchel@gmail.com
Ms. Judith Stevens 11 Calle Suzanna Santa Fe, NM 87507 judithestevens@yahoo.com
Mr. Brian Bennett 505.470.0885 BriLesBen@cybermesa.com
Ms. Lela McFerrin lelam@wildblue.net
Mr. Alan Webber Mayor City of Santa Fe amwebber@santafenm.gov
Mr. John Bingaman John.Bingaman@state.nm.us
Ms. Regina Wheeler rawheeler@santafenm.gov
Ms. Shirlene Sitton sesitton@santafenm.gov
Ms. Shannon Jones swjones@santafenm.gov
Ms. Jarel Lapan Hill jlapanhill@santafenm.gov
Mr. John Hanasack Truchas Chapter President Trout Unlimited P.O. Box 31671 Santa Fe, NM 87594-1671 TUTruchas@gmail.com
Mr. Frank Adelo President Upper Pecos Watershed Association lelam@wildblue.net
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